Douglas	Ray	Burton
Senior	Lecturer	–	The	Defense	Resources	Management	Institute
Commander	Douglas	Burton,	USN(ret)	is	a	Senior
Lecturer	for	the	Defense	Resources	Management
Institute	(DRMI).		DRMI	is	a	Department	of	Defense
sponsored	education	team	located	in	Monterey,
California	at	the	Naval	Postgraduate	School.	(January
2017	to	Present)		At	DRMI,	he	teaches	the	science	of

RECENT	PROJECTS	AND	PRESENTATIONS
Master	of	Science	in	Operations	Research	Theses:
[1]	Advisor	–	Corley,	Nussbaum,	2009,	“Evaluating	the	Impact	of	the	Fully	Burdened
Cost	of	Fuel”.
[2]	Advisor	–	Lin,	Lin,	2010,	“Optimal	operation	of	Surveillance	Towers	with	Limited
Manpower”.
[3]	Advisor	–	Midgett,	Lucas,	Posadas,	2008,	“Enhancing	the	operational
Effectiveness	of	the	Ground-based	operational	Surveillance	Sensor	(G-BOSS)”.
[4]	Advisor	–	Roscoe,	Nussbaum,	2010,	“A	comparison	of	the	Fully	Burdened	Cost	of
Fuel	Methodologies	Employed	across	the	Department	of	Defense”.
[5]	Advisor	–	Wheeler,	Salmeron,	2010,	“Navy	Officer	Manpower	Optimization
Revisited”.
[6]	Advisor	–	Zappa,	Lucas,	2009,	“Integrating	New	Intelligence,	Surveillance,	and
Reconnaissance	(ISR)	Systems	into	a	Marine	Rifle	Company”.
Master	of	Science	in	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Projects:
[1]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	13	(SEA-13),	2008,	“Maritime
Interdictions	in	Logistically	Barren	Environments”.
[2]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	14	(SEA-14),	2008,	“Systems
Approach	to	Defeating	Maritime	Improvised	Explosive	Devices	in	U.S.	Ports”.
[3]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	15	(SEA-15),	2009,	“Systems
Approach	to	Designing	a	Maritime	Phase	Zero	Force	for	the	Year	2020”.
[4]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	16	(SEA-16),	2010,	“An
Integrated	Command	and	Control	Architecture	Concept	for	Unmanned	Systems	in
the	Year	2030”
[5]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	17A	(SEA-17A),	2011,	“Regional
Stability	Project”.
[6]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	17B	(SEA-17B),	2011,	“Advanced
Undersea	Warfare	Systems”.
[7]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	18A	(SEA-18A),	2012,
“Recapitalization	of	Amphibious	Operations	and	Lift”.
[8]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	18B	(SEA-18B),	2012,
“Tailorable	Remote	Unmanned	Combat	Craft”.
[9]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	19A	(SEA-19A),	2013,
“Unmanned	Undersea	Vehicles	Project”.
[10]	Advisor	–	Systems	Engineering	Analysis	Cohort	19B	(SEA-19B),	2013,	“Directed
Energy	Weapons	Project”.
Master	of	Systems	Analysis	Projects:
[1]	Advisor	–	Ford,	Johnson,	Millar,	Kline,	2013,	“Examination	of	Alternative
Ordnance	Load-Outs	for	MH-60	Helicopters	Engaged	in	High	Value	Unit	Defense”.